

NEWS RELEASE

ICE Data Services Launches Real-Time Publication of Key Fixed Income Indices

6/17/2020

ATLANTA & NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Intercontinental Exchange, Inc. (NYSE:ICE), a leading operator of global exchanges and clearing houses and provider of data and listings services, today announced that ICE Data Services has launched real-time publication of several of its most popular fixed income indices. These indices will continue to be administered by ICE Data Indices, LLC ("IDI").

Among the first indices that are now being published in real-time are:

- ICE BofA US Broad Market Index
- ICE BofA US Corporate Index
- ICE BofA US High Yield Index
- ICE BofA Euro Corporate Index
- ICE BofA Euro High Yield Index
- ICE BofA MOVE Index

"With the demands of global markets evolving, we have expanded our real-time offering to the fixed income asset class, including a number of our flagship fixed income and volatility indices," said Phil Galdi, Head of Indices at ICE Data Services. "By enhancing these indices from end of day to real time publication, we offer market participants a complete view of activity across the fixed income markets throughout the trading day. This allows for more precise trading and risk management by our global customers."

Real-time updates for these indices are available over the **ICE Consolidated Feed** as well as on ICE Data Services' Index platform, which provides full access to top-level and constituent data for the complete line-up of IDI's fixed income indices. These are part of IDI's comprehensive family of more than 6,000 global fixed income, equity,

commodity and currency indexes that leverage ICE Data Services' pricing, reference data and analytics solutions. The enhancement of these indices complements our equity and commodity index families, which are already published on a real-time basis.

For more information about ICE Data Services' index solutions, please visit: https://www.theice.com/market-data/indices.

About Intercontinental Exchange

Intercontinental Exchange (NYSE: ICE) is a Fortune 500 company formed in the year 2000 to modernize markets. ICE serves customers by operating the exchanges, clearing houses and information services they rely upon to invest, trade and manage risk across global financial and commodity markets. A leader in market data, ICE Data Services serves the information and connectivity needs across virtually all asset classes. As the parent company of the New York Stock Exchange, the company is the premier venue for raising capital in the world, driving economic growth and transforming markets.

Trademarks of ICE and/or its affiliates include Intercontinental Exchange, ICE, ICE block design, NYSE and New York Stock Exchange. Information regarding additional trademarks and intellectual property rights of Intercontinental Exchange, Inc. and/or its affiliates is located at http://www.intercontinentalexchange.com/terms-of-use. Key Information Documents for certain products covered by the EU Packaged Retail and Insurance-based Investment Products Regulation can be accessed on the relevant exchange website under the heading "Key Information Documents (KIDS)."

Safe Harbor Statement under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 -- Statements in this press release regarding ICE's business that are not historical facts are "forward-looking statements" that involve risks and uncertainties. For a discussion of additional risks and uncertainties, which could cause actual results to differ from those contained in the forward-looking statements, see ICE's Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) filings, including, but not limited to, the risk factors in ICE's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2019, as filed with the SEC on February 6, 2020.

The development or creation of any financial product that is based on, developed in connection with, or uses directly or indirectly any index ("Index") of ICE Data Indices, LLC ("IDI"), including any bi-lateral contract, fund, investment vehicle or issue of securities and any product specified in this document, is referred to herein as an "Investable Product".

IDI does not sponsor, endorse, sell, promote or manage, and has not reviewed or expressed an opinion on the legality or suitability with respect to any person of, any Investable Product that is offered by third parties or any

associated document, literature or publication, including without limitation, any prospectus or offering memorandum. IDI makes no assurance that Investable Products based on any Index will accurately track index performance or provide positive investment returns or not result in a loss of some or all of any investment in such Investable Products. IDI makes no representation regarding the advisability or suitability of investing in or assuming any risk in connection with any such Investable Products.

ICE-CORP

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200617005163/en/

ICE Media Contact:

Damon Leavell

Damon.Leavell@theice.com

212-323-8587

ICE Investor Contact:

Warren Gardiner

Warren.Gardiner@theice.com

770-835-0114

Source: Intercontinental Exchange

3